HB0105/453126/1

BY: Environment and Transportation Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 105

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike "Delegate Healey" and substitute "<u>Delegates Healey</u>, Amprey, Barve, Boyce, Foley, Fraser–Hidalgo, Holmes, Jalisi, Lehman, Love, <u>Prettyman</u>, Ruth, Stein, Stewart, Terrasa, and Wells".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, in line 2, strike "**Disabled**" and substitute "**Stopped, Standing, or Parked**"; and in lines 4 and 6, in each instance, strike "disabled" and substitute "stopped, standing, or parked".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 2, in line 10, strike "A DISABLED VEHICLE DISPLAYING" and substitute "DISPLAYING".